NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION AND INITIAL RATES AND CHARGES FOR WATER AND WASTEWATER SERVICE

Docket No. 20240023-WS - Application for certificates to provide water and wastewater service and approval of initial rates and charges in Lake County, by North Lake County Water & Sewer Company LLC.

Notice is hereby given on the 8th day of April, 2024, pursuant to Section 367.045, Florida Statutes, and Section 25-30.030, Florida Administrative Code, of the Application for Original Water and Wastewater Certificates in Lake County by North Lake County Water & Sewer Company LLC. The Certificates will authorize North Lake County Water & Sewer Company, LLC to provide water and wastewater service in Sections 15 and 22 in Township 20 South, Range 25 East, in Lake County, which borders Lake Harris. This legal description has been simplified and to obtain a copy of the exact legal description please contact Martin Friedman at 407-310-2077 or mfriedman@deanmead.com.

Any objections to the Application must be made in writing and filed with the Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, no later than 30 days from the date of this Notice, with a copy to Martin S. Friedman, Esquire, Dean Mead, 420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700, Orlando, Florida 32801, which may be emailed to mfriedman@deanmead.com. The objection must state the grounds for the objection with particularity.

North Lake County Water & Sewer Company LLC 8615 Commodity Circle, Suite 17 Orlando, FL 32819 (321) 209-6888 ja@gpkholdings.com

2024 APR 11 AM D: L